Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

023 - Dale County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/5/2026 9:25:45 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$666,200.00 $285,879.64
$0.00 $0.00
$666,200.00 $285,879.64
$344,700.00 $116,621.74
$400.00 $765.92
$6,600.00 $0.00
$5,450.00 $4,923.19
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$179,635.00 $75,180.06
$536,785.00 $197,490.91
$27,000.00 $500.00
$94,050.00 $8,556.80
($67,050.00) ($8,056.80)
$62,365.00 $80,331.93
$495,500.00 $459,560.05
$557,865.00 $539,891.98

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($380,320.36)
$0.00
($380,320.36)

$228,078.26
($365.92)
$6,600.00
$526.81
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$104,454.94
$339,294.09

($26,500.00)
$85,493.20
$58,993.20

$17,966.93
($35,939.95)
($17,973.02)

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 03

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$31,876,968.13
$5,192,763.00
$9,393,165.00
$184,000.00
$46,646,896.13

$25,003,497.91
$6,356,102.81
$3,917,987.41
$6,579,490.15
$2,333,183.85
$2,850,000.00
$957,614.03
$1,484,249.67
$49,482,125.83

$1,158,194.75
$1,036,244.75
$121,950.00

($2,713,279.70)
$26,516,788.51
$23,803,508.81

Actual

$7,757,335.33
$1,377,610.33
$3,552,216.59

$59,497.87

$12,746,660.12

$6,022,685.06
$1,839,462.62
$780,482.26
$1,458,340.84
$770,517.03
$325,126.93
$48,177.50
$409,898.97

$11,654,691.21

$198,884.04
$214,720.91
($15,836.87)

$1,076,132.04

$34,522,397.75
$35,598,529.79

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($24,119,632.80)
($3,815,152.67)
($5,840,948.41)

($124,502.13)

($33,900,236.01)

$18,980,812.85
$4,516,640.19
$3,137,505.15
$5,121,149.31
$1,562,666.82
$2,524,873.07
$909,436.53
$1,074,350.70
$37,827,434.62

($959,310.71)
$821,523.84
($137,786.87)

$3,789,411.74
$8,005,609.24
$11,795,020.98
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