

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 03

023 - Dale County Schools

Description	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
	Budget	Actual		Budget	Actual	
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,876,968.13	\$7,757,335.33	(\$24,119,632.80)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,192,763.00	\$1,377,610.33	(\$3,815,152.67)
Local Sources	\$666,200.00	\$285,879.64	(\$380,320.36)	\$9,393,165.00	\$3,552,216.59	(\$5,840,948.41)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$184,000.00	\$59,497.87	(\$124,502.13)
Total Revenues:	\$666,200.00	\$285,879.64	(\$380,320.36)	\$46,646,896.13	\$12,746,660.12	(\$33,900,236.01)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$344,700.00	\$116,621.74	\$228,078.26	\$25,003,497.91	\$6,022,685.06	\$18,980,812.85
Instructional Support Services	\$400.00	\$765.92	(\$365.92)	\$6,356,102.81	\$1,839,462.62	\$4,516,640.19
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,600.00	\$0.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,917,987.41	\$780,482.26	\$3,137,505.15
Auxiliary Services	\$5,450.00	\$4,923.19	\$526.81	\$6,579,490.15	\$1,458,340.84	\$5,121,149.31
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,333,183.85	\$770,517.03	\$1,562,666.82
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,850,000.00	\$325,126.93	\$2,524,873.07
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$957,614.03	\$48,177.50	\$909,436.53
Other Expenditures	\$179,635.00	\$75,180.06	\$104,454.94	\$1,484,249.67	\$409,898.97	\$1,074,350.70
Total Expenditures:	\$536,785.00	\$197,490.91	\$339,294.09	\$49,482,125.83	\$11,654,691.21	\$37,827,434.62
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$27,000.00	\$500.00	(\$26,500.00)	\$1,158,194.75	\$198,884.04	(\$959,310.71)
Other Financing Uses:	\$94,050.00	\$8,556.80	\$85,493.20	\$1,036,244.75	\$214,720.91	\$821,523.84
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$67,050.00)	(\$8,056.80)	\$58,993.20	\$121,950.00	(\$15,836.87)	(\$137,786.87)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$62,365.00	\$80,331.93	\$17,966.93	(\$2,713,279.70)	\$1,076,132.04	\$3,789,411.74
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$495,500.00	\$459,560.05	(\$35,939.95)	\$26,516,788.51	\$34,522,397.75	\$8,005,609.24
Ending Fund Balance:	\$557,865.00	\$539,891.98	(\$17,973.02)	\$23,803,508.81	\$35,598,529.79	\$11,795,020.98

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.